

THE MILLE LACS BAND OF OJIBWENDIANS

Legislative Branch of Tribal Government

Commissioner's Order 02-99

A COMMISSIONER'S ORDER SETTING THE RATES FOR THE LOAN COMMITTEE TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT AND MEETING STIPEND.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Title II, Section 1(e) of Ordinance 01-99, the Commissioner of Finance is authorized to set the rates for travel reimbursement and stipends for Loan Committee Board members; and

NOW THEREFORE, It is now ordered that Loan Committee Board members shall receive reimbursement for mileage incurred at the rate set by the federal Government Services Administration. Mileage shall be paid monthly after submission of a monthly mileage form to the Office of Management and Budget.

BE IT FURTHER ORDERED that Loan Committee Board members shall receive stipends for meeting attendance at \$50.00 per meeting whether meeting attendance is in person or via tele-conference. The Loan Specialist shall be responsible for submitting stipend payment requests to the Office of Management and Budget. Loan Committee Board members will be paid their stipend at the next loan committee meeting. If a Loan Committee Board member does not attend the next loan committee meeting, their stipend check from the last meeting shall be mailed to them.

DATED, At Vineland, Minnesota, this thirtieth day of December in the year one thousand nine hundred and ninety-eight.

Caroline Moe

Commissioner of Finance

asoline Moe

APPROVED AS TO FORM, EXECUTION AND NUMBERING

auma-

James M. Genia Solicitor General

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND

Route 2 • Box 233-N • Sandstone, MN 55072 (320) 384-6240 • Fax (320) 384-6190